
2024-2025 Forsyth Junior High Basketball 

Girls & Boys 
Date  Day Opponent   Location Time  Bus  Teams 
10/14/24  1st Day of Practice 

10/18/24 Fri Jordan    Jordan  11:00 am TBA G,B,G,B 

10/19/24 Sat Terry    Terry  1:00 pm  TBA G,B,G,B 

10/25/24 Fri Sacred Heart   Forsyth  2:30 pm   B,G,B,G 

10/26/24 Sat Melstone   Forsyth  1:00 pm   G,B,G,B 

10/29/24 Tues Custer/Hysham   Hysham  2:30 pm  TBA G,B,G,B 

11/2/24  Sat Plevna    Forsyth  1:00 pm   B,G,B,G 

11/8/24  Fri Ekalaka    Forsyth  2:30 pm   G,B,G,B 

11/9/24  Sat Wibaux    Wibaux  1:00 pm   G,B,G,B 

11/15/24 Fri Broadus    Broadus  2:30 pm   G,B,G,B 

11/16/24 Sat Jordan    Forsyth  1:00 pm   B,G,B,G 

11/22/24-11/23/24 JH Tournament    Sacred Heart TBA   TBA 

*The order of games may change; we will update you as changes occur. 

 

 

 

 

 


